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[bookmark: _heading=h.gjdgxs]Controlled Open Enrollment
Florida allows each district school board and charter school to allow families from any school district in the state (whose child is not subject to a current expulsion or suspension) to enroll their child to any public or charter school, that has not reached capacity.  
We are required to post our school’s capacity on our website and update it every 12 weeks.  Below is our student capacity as per the date posted.   Please note that these numbers may fluctuate as students may withdraw or new students enroll.   We encourage you to apply if you are interested as we do keep waitlists, as necessary.   For application information, please click here:  https://www.coheaedu.com/apply
For more information on controlled open enrollment, please click here:   https://www.fldoe.org/schools/school-choice/other-school-choice-options/controlled-open-enrollment.stml 
Updated: 9/12/2024 
1. Facility Capacity: 1000
2. Contract Capacity: 1000
3. Current Enrollment: 
	Grade
	Capacity
	Seats Available

	6
	145
	0

	7
	124
	0

	8
	136
	0

	9
	152
	0

	10
	153
	0

	11
	159
	0

	12
	131
	0

	Total
	1000
	0


[image: ]

image1.png
CARLOS O. ALVAREZ
PRINCIPAL
GRACIELA CARBAJOSA

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
CAREER & COLLEGIATE ACADEMY
KRISTINE GONZALEZ

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL

FOUNDER OF THE CIVICA NETWORK

PH: 305.362.4006 FX: 305.362-7006
2590 W 76TH STREET ¢« HIALEAH, FL 33016

COHEAEDU.COM




